Product introduction  2118
Series variation  2118
Variation/option selection table 2120
 Double acting/single rod type (LCY)  2122
 Double acting/reduced piping type (LCY-A) 2122
 Double acting/stroke adjustable type/pull (LCY-R) 2122
Technical data 2134
     Safety precautions 2135

(Item D  above)
K0H
How to order switch
Model: Linear slide cylinder
A  Model : Reduced piping type
B  Bore size : φ 10 mm
C  Stroke length : 15 mm
D  Switch model no. : Reed K0H switch
E  Switch quantity : 1 (on rod end)
F  Option : With positioning hole
LCY-A-10-15-K0H-R-E
<Example of model no.>
LCY-A 10 E15
LCY-A
OptionF
10 ER15 K2H
Switch quantityE
Switch model no.D
Stroke lengthC
Bore size
Model
no.
With switch
Without switch
How to order
B
A
Symbol Descriptions
Model no.
LCY Basic type
LCY-A Reduced piping type
LCY-R Stroke adjustable type
Bore size (mm)
10 φ 10
16 φ 16
20 φ 20
25 φ 25
Standard stroke length
Symbol
Stroke length
(mm)
Applicable bore size
φ 10 φ 16 φ 20 φ 25
15 15
30 30
50 50
75 75
100 100
Switch model no.
Lead wire
straight type
Lead wire
L-shaped type Co
nta
ct Voltage
Display Lead wire
AC DC
K0H* K0V*
R
ee
d 1 color display type
2 line
K5H* K5V* Without indicator light
K2H* K2V*
Pr
ox
im
ity 1 color display type
2 line
K3H* K3V* 3 line
K3PH* K3PV* 1 color display type (custom order) 3 line

SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM-25
Shock absorber
FJ
FK
Speed controller
Ending
2125
Discontinue
 Basic type   LCY-10 to 25
Internal structure and parts list
Repair parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Repair parts no.
φ 10 LCY-10K
φ 16 LCY-16K
φ 20 LCY-20K
φ 25 LCY-25K
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 18 C type snap ring for hole Steel Phosphate coating
2 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 19 Cap Aluminum alloy φ 10 only
3 Table Aluminum alloy Black alumite 20 Rod packing Nitrile rubber

SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM-25
Shock absorber
FJ
FK
Speed controller
Ending
2127
Discontinue
Repair parts list
 Reduced piping type   LCY-A-10/16
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Repair parts no.
φ 10 LCY-A-10K
φ 16 LCY-A-16K
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 20 C type snap ring for hole Steel Phosphate coating
2 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 21 Cap Aluminum alloy φ 10 only
3 Table Aluminum alloy Black alumite 22 Rod packing Nitrile rubber

SRM3
SRT3
MRL2
MRG2
SM-25
Shock absorber
FJ
FK
Speed controller
Ending
2129
Discontinue
Repair parts list
 Reduced piping type   LCY-A-20/25
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Repair parts no.
φ 20 LCY-A-20K
φ 25 LCY-A-25K
No. Parts name Material Remarks No. Parts name Material Remarks
1 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 21 Magnet Plastic
2 Hexagon socket head cap screw Steel Galvanizing 22 Piston packing Nitrile rubber
3 Table Aluminum alloy Black alumite 23 Piston Special aluminum alloy